

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-11.15 %			44.96 %		58.38 %
			104,180.69	92,563.00	-11,617.69	151,020.00	46,839.31	165,000.00	60,819.31	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.5500	ACRE	15,500.0000	15,000.0000	-3.23 %	15,000.0000	-3.23 %	10,000.0000	-35.48 %	
			8,525.00	8,250.00	-275.00	8,250.00	-275.00	5,500.00	-3,025.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-25.06 %			-0.07 %		749.37 %
			10,007.43	7,500.00	-2,507.43	10,000.00	-7.43	85,000.00	74,992.57	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-40.43 %			-36.82 %		35.38 %
			11,080.00	6,600.00	-4,480.00	7,000.00	-4,080.00	15,000.00	3,920.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	950.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	90.0000	260.00 %	51.0000	104.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	
			23,750.00	85,500.00	61,750.00	48,450.00	24,700.00	47,500.00	23,750.00	
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	550.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	28.0000	180.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	35.0000	250.00 %	
			5,500.00	15,400.00	9,900.00	8,250.00	2,750.00	19,250.00	13,750.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	550.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	21.0000	320.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,750.00	5,500.00	2,750.00	11,550.00	8,800.00	2,750.00	0.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	QUARRY SPALLS									
	146.0000	TON	60.0000	56.0000	-6.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			8,760.00	8,176.00	-584.00	8,760.00	0.00	7,300.00	-1,460.00	
9	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-5.80 %					26.81 %
	35.0000		138.0000	130.0000	-5.80 %	215.0000	55.80 %	175.0000	26.81 %	
			4,830.00	4,550.00	-280.00	7,525.00	2,695.00	6,125.00	1,295.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120 BELLEVUE WA 980061442	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271 WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.									
	36.0000	L.F.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	257.0000	328.33 %	115.0000	91.67 %	
			2,160.00	3,600.00	1,440.00	9,252.00	7,092.00	4,140.00	1,980.00	
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	2,200.0000	37.50 %	2,500.0000	56.25 %	1,400.0000	-12.50 %	
			11,200.00	15,400.00	4,200.00	17,500.00	6,300.00	9,800.00	-1,400.00	
12	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	210.0000	L.F.	10.0000	27.0000	170.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,100.00	5,670.00	3,570.00	1,680.00	-420.00	1,260.00	-840.00	
13	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 42 IN. DIAM.									
	109.0000	L.F.	280.0000	242.0000	-13.57 %	388.0000	38.57 %	350.0000	25.00 %	
			30,520.00	26,378.00	-4,142.00	42,292.00	11,772.00	38,150.00	7,630.00	
14	IRRIGATION STRUCTURES									
		L.S.			381.31 %		107.01 %		288.15 %	
			19,322.35	93,000.00	73,677.65	40,000.00	20,677.65	75,000.00	55,677.65	
15	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	43.0000	L.F.	115.0000	80.0000	-30.43 %	110.0000	-4.35 %	90.0000	-21.74 %	
			4,945.00	3,440.00	-1,505.00	4,730.00	-215.00	3,870.00	-1,075.00	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	224.0000	L.F.	32.0000	30.0000	-6.25 %	90.0000	181.25 %	60.0000	87.50 %	
			7,168.00	6,720.00	-448.00	20,160.00	12,992.00	13,440.00	6,272.00	
WATER LINES										
17	WATER SERVICE LINE - 1 IN.									
	295.0000	L.F.	17.5000	45.0000	157.14 %	60.0000	242.86 %	15.0000	-14.29 %	
			5,162.50	13,275.00	8,112.50	17,700.00	12,537.50	4,425.00	-737.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
WATER LINES										
18	WATER LINE CASING - 3 IN.									
	234.0000	L.F.	20.0000	65.0000	225.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			4,680.00	15,210.00	10,530.00	5,850.00	1,170.00	11,700.00	7,020.00	
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2350.0000	TON	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			82,250.00	75,200.00	-7,050.00	82,250.00	0.00	82,250.00	0.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
	83.9000	C.Y.	650.0000	560.0000	-13.85 %	1,200.0000	84.62 %	500.0000	-23.08 %	
			54,535.00	46,984.00	-7,551.00	100,680.00	46,145.00	41,950.00	-12,585.00	
21	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR									
	266.0000	EACH	60.0000	27.0000	-55.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			15,960.00	7,182.00	-8,778.00	10,640.00	-5,320.00	13,300.00	-2,660.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	4858.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	2.0000	-55.56 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	
			21,861.00	24,290.00	2,429.00	9,716.00	-12,145.00	19,432.00	-2,429.00	
23	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	2290.0000	TON	100.0000	132.0000	32.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	
			229,000.00	302,280.00	73,280.00	320,600.00	91,600.00	286,250.00	57,250.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,870.00	6,870.00		6,870.00		6,870.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,580.00	4,580.00		4,580.00		4,580.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,124.31	11,124.31		11,124.31			11,124.31	
27	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			17.86 %			21.43 %		14.29 %
	180.0000		140.0000	165.0000		170.0000			160.0000	
			25,200.00	29,700.00	4,500.00	30,600.00	5,400.00		28,800.00	3,600.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	ESC LEAD	DAY			316.00 %			-96.80 %		-60.00 %
	14.0000		125.0000	520.0000		4.0000			50.0000	
			1,750.00	7,280.00	5,530.00	56.00	-1,694.00		700.00	-1,050.00
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00			500.00	
30	TACKIFIER	ACRE			14.29 %			-45.71 %		-51.43 %
	0.7000		1,750.0000	2,000.0000		950.0000			850.0000	
			1,225.00	1,400.00	175.00	665.00	-560.00		595.00	-630.00
31	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE			-7.69 %			-23.08 %		-38.46 %
	0.7000		6,500.0000	6,000.0000		5,000.0000			4,000.0000	
			4,550.00	4,200.00	-350.00	3,500.00	-1,050.00		2,800.00	-1,750.00
32	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,030.00	3,030.00		3,030.00			3,030.00	
33	BIOTIC SOIL AMENDMENT	ACRE			-45.00 %			-58.33 %		-62.50 %
	0.7000		12,000.0000	6,600.0000		5,000.0000			4,500.0000	
			8,400.00	4,620.00	-3,780.00	3,500.00	-4,900.00		3,150.00	-5,250.00
34	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
35	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB									
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %	1,500.0000	100.00 %	2,250.0000	200.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	
36	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
	1511.0000	L.F.	45.0000	45.6000	1.33 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	28.0000	-37.78 %	
			67,995.00	68,901.60	906.60	52,885.00	-15,110.00	42,308.00	-25,687.00	
37	MODIFIED ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	57.0000	L.F.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			2,565.00	2,850.00	285.00	2,850.00	285.00	2,565.00	0.00	
38	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB									
	122.0000	L.F.	90.0000	140.0000	55.56 %	50.0000	-44.44 %	125.0000	38.89 %	
			10,980.00	17,080.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	-4,880.00	15,250.00	4,270.00	
39	MODIFIED TRUCK APRON CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	232.0000	L.F.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,280.00	15,080.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	2,320.00	7,424.00	-1,856.00	
40	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	166.0000	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	32.0000	-20.00 %	27.0000	-32.50 %	
			6,640.00	7,470.00	830.00	5,312.00	-1,328.00	4,482.00	-2,158.00	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	9.0000	EACH	90.0000	60.0000	-33.33 %	67.0000	-25.56 %	65.0000	-27.78 %	
			810.00	540.00	-270.00	603.00	-207.00	585.00	-225.00	
42	TUBULAR MARKER									
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %	88.0000	-12.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			800.00	1,120.00	320.00	704.00	-96.00	960.00	160.00	
43	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	6057.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.6000	-5.71 %	8.0000	14.29 %	6.5000	-7.14 %	
			42,399.00	39,976.20	-2,422.80	48,456.00	6,057.00	39,370.50	-3,028.50	
44	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	92.0000	L.F.	10.0000	36.0000	260.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %	
			920.00	3,312.00	2,392.00	1,012.00	92.00	690.00	-230.00	
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	480.0000	S.F.	19.0000	9.5000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-63.16 %	10.5000	-44.74 %	
			9,120.00	4,560.00	-4,560.00	3,360.00	-5,760.00	5,040.00	-4,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	19,104.00	35.31 %	25,850.00	6,746.00	22,000.00	15.16 %	25,000.00	30.86 %
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 5402.0000	L.F.	1.5000 8,103.00	-33.33 % -2,701.00	1.0000 5,402.00	-2,701.00	0.7500 4,051.50	-50.00 % -4,051.50	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -8,103.00
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.	93,700.00	17.40 %	110,000.00	16,300.00	96,000.00	2.45 %	115,000.00	22.73 %
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4464.0000	HR	10.0000 44,640.00	-65.00 % -29,016.00	3.5000 15,624.00	-29,016.00	1.0000 4,464.00	-90.00 % -40,176.00	2.2500 10,044.00	-77.50 % -34,596.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	137,860.00	-25.48 %	102,734.00	-35,126.00	70,000.00	-49.22 %	100,000.00	-27.46 %
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 991.0000	S.F.	18.0000 17,838.00	-11.11 % -1,982.00	16.0000 15,856.00	-1,982.00	25.0000 24,775.00	38.89 % 6,937.00	20.0000 19,820.00	11.11 % 1,982.00
52	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE 121.0000	L.F.	5.0000 605.00	170.00 % 1,028.50	13.5000 1,633.50	1,028.50	7.0000 847.00	40.00 % 242.00	6.5000 786.50	30.00 % 181.50
OTHER ITEMS										
53	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00		30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 980.0000	S.F.	1.2500 1,225.00	300.00 % 3,675.00	5.0000 4,900.00	3,675.00	4.0000 3,920.00	220.00 % 2,695.00	2.0000 1,960.00	60.00 % 735.00
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	50,000.00	-34.00 %	33,000.00	-17,000.00	23,000.00	-54.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
56	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			0.00 %			-28.00 %		0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	1,800.00	-700.00	2,500.00	0.00	
57	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33 %	900.0000	20.00 %	750.0000	0.00 %	
			750.00	1,000.00	250.00	900.00	150.00	750.00	0.00	
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	151.4000 S.Y.		130.0000	75.0000	-42.31 %	96.0000	-26.15 %	95.0000	-26.92 %	
			19,682.00	11,355.00	-8,327.00	14,534.40	-5,147.60	14,383.00	-5,299.00	
59	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TYPE 1 MODIFIED									
	38.6000 S.Y.		115.0000	100.0000	-13.04 %	128.0000	11.30 %	150.0000	30.43 %	
			4,439.00	3,860.00	-579.00	4,940.80	501.80	5,790.00	1,351.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED									
	22.2000 S.Y.		250.0000	110.0000	-56.00 %	165.0000	-34.00 %	80.0000	-68.00 %	
			5,550.00	2,442.00	-3,108.00	3,663.00	-1,887.00	1,776.00	-3,774.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MODIFIED									
	46.8000 S.Y.		250.0000	110.0000	-56.00 %	167.0000	-33.20 %	80.0000	-68.00 %	
			11,700.00	5,148.00	-6,552.00	7,815.60	-3,884.40	3,744.00	-7,956.00	
62	ASPHALT CURB RAMP									
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	2,750.0000	450.00 %	3,000.0000	500.00 %	2,000.0000	300.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	
63	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	160.0000 S.F.		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			8,000.00	4,800.00	-3,200.00	5,600.00	-2,400.00	8,800.00	800.00	
64	MANHOLE 72 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	1.0000 EACH		9,000.0000	12,805.0000	42.28 %	9,000.0000	0.00 %	8,000.0000	-11.11 %	
			9,000.00	12,805.00	3,805.00	9,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00	
65	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE BUFFER									
	504.0000 S.Y.		85.0000	80.0000	-5.88 %	170.0000	100.00 %	160.0000	88.24 %	
			42,840.00	40,320.00	-2,520.00	85,680.00	42,840.00	80,640.00	37,800.00	
66	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,750.0000	250.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,750.00	1,250.00	500.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20B001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009484 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5554
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 BENCH RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
 20B001
 PROJECT : HSLIP-0024(028)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 6 2019
 AWARDED ON : Nov 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CAMERON-REILLY LLC 309 N PARK RD	GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 316 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-9271
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992121121	BELLEVUE WA 980061442	WENATCHEE WA 988070990
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101033	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
68	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
69	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
70	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,000.00	-25.00 %	750.00	-45.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	557.0000 S.Y.		4.5000	11.11 %	5.0000	-11.11 %	3.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,506.50	278.50	2,228.00	-278.50	1,671.00	-835.50	
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	146.0000 S.Y.		4.7500	110.53 %	10.0000	-15.79 %	3.0000	-36.84 %	
			693.50	766.50	584.00	-109.50	438.00	-255.50	
73	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLE UTILITY								
	EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,409,224.28	10.19%	\$1,552,789.61	11.78%	\$1,638,821.31	16.29%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,409,224.28	10.19%	\$1,552,789.61	11.78%	\$1,638,821.31	16.29%	